
Central Coast Catch and Central Coast Catch and 
Escapement 2005Escapement 2005

Stat Areas 7Stat Areas 7--1010



Central Coast Central Coast –– Areas 7 to 10Areas 7 to 10

•• Overview of Food, Social, and Ceremonial Overview of Food, Social, and Ceremonial 
and Sport Catches and Sport Catches 

•• Details on Commercial Net CatchesDetails on Commercial Net Catches
•• Escapement HighlightsEscapement Highlights



Food, Social and Ceremonial Food, Social and Ceremonial 
Catches in 2005Catches in 2005

4,1801,5151,3482,3993,596TOTAL

00090Area 10

6525123231,188Area 9 - Non-Tidal

247520225Area 9 - Tidal

3,8844102121,919435Area 8 - Non-Tidal

56249550111755Area 8 - Tidal

173784411337993Area 7

ChinookChum PinkCohoSockeye 



Sport Catches in 2005Sport Catches in 2005

9,8269626,43828,30115TOTAL

00000Area 10

2,3082672,40713,5580Area 9

8092452,3284920Area 8 - Non-Tidal

1,4801371,2735,7764Area 8 - Hakai Pass

5,2293134308,47511Area 7

ChinookChum PinkCohoSockeye 



Area 7Area 7
CatchCatch

Finlayson Finlayson 
Fished from Aug 1 Fished from Aug 1 --
Aug 22Aug 22
Total Catch  9,500 Total Catch  9,500 
chum / 4,000 pinkchum / 4,000 pink

MathiesonMathieson
Fished from Aug 1 Fished from Aug 1 -- Aug 22Aug 22
Total Catch  25,000 chum / Total Catch  25,000 chum / 
17,000 pink17,000 pink

SpillerSpiller
Fished Sept 12Fished Sept 12
Total Catch  Total Catch  
20,000 chum20,000 chum

SheepSheep
Fished from Aug 1 Fished from Aug 1 -- Aug 9Aug 9
Total Catch  14,000 chum / Total Catch  14,000 chum / 
6,500 pink6,500 pinkArea 7 GillnetArea 7 Gillnet

Total Catch  Total Catch  
38,000 chum / 38,000 chum / 
1,200 pink1,200 pink

Area 7 SeineArea 7 Seine
Total Catch  Total Catch  
31,000 chum / 31,000 chum / 
26,500 pink26,500 pink



Area 7Area 7
EscapementsEscapements

Mussel Mussel 
47,000 chum47,000 chum
70,000 pink70,000 pink

Kainet Kainet 
55,000 chum55,000 chum
51,000 pink51,000 pink

RoscoeRoscoe
17,000 chum17,000 chum

Quartcha Quartcha 
4,500 chum4,500 chum

Salmon BaySalmon Bay
3,000 chum3,000 chum
18,000 pink18,000 pink

James Bay James Bay 
25,000 pink25,000 pink

Neekas RiverNeekas River
20,000 chum20,000 chum
5,200 pink5,200 pink



Area 7 Chum Area 7 Chum 
Catch/Escapement/Total StockCatch/Escapement/Total Stock
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Area 7 Pink Area 7 Pink 
Catch/Escapement/Total StockCatch/Escapement/Total Stock
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Area 8Area 8
CatchCatch

Bella Coola Gillnet AreaBella Coola Gillnet Area
Fished from May 30 Fished from May 30 –– Aug 22Aug 22
Total Catch  126,500 chum / 14,500 Total Catch  126,500 chum / 14,500 
pink / 6,000 chinookpink / 6,000 chinook

Fisher/Fitz Hugh AreaFisher/Fitz Hugh Area
Fished from July 4 Fished from July 4 –– Aug 22Aug 22
Total Catch  145,000 chum / 592,000 Total Catch  145,000 chum / 592,000 
pink pink 

Dean Channel Gillnet AreaDean Channel Gillnet Area
Fished from July 11 Fished from July 11 –– Aug 22Aug 22
Total Catch  1,400 chumTotal Catch  1,400 chum

Area 8 SeineArea 8 Seine
Total Catch  Total Catch  
74,000 chum 74,000 chum 
580,000 pink580,000 pink

Area 8 GillnetArea 8 Gillnet
Total Catch:  Total Catch:  
198,500 chum198,500 chum
24,000 pink 24,000 pink 
6,2006,200 chinookchinook



Area 8Area 8
EscapementsEscapements

Bella Coola Bella Coola 
50,000 chum50,000 chum
700,000 pink700,000 pink
18,500 chinook18,500 chinook
6,000 sockeye6,000 sockeye

Kimsquit Kimsquit 
1,500 chum1,500 chum

Cascade Cascade 
5,700 chum5,700 chum
6,200 pink6,200 pink

Elcho Elcho 
10,000 chum10,000 chum
20,000 pink20,000 pink

Jenny BayJenny Bay
2,500 chum2,500 chum
12,000 pink12,000 pink

Koeye Koeye 
1,000 sockeye1,000 sockeye
50,000 pink50,000 pink

KwatnaKwatna
20,000 chum20,000 chum
130,000 pink130,000 pink



Area 8 Chum Area 8 Chum 
Catch/Escapement/Total StockCatch/Escapement/Total Stock
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Area 8 Pink Area 8 Pink 
Catch/Escapement/Total StockCatch/Escapement/Total Stock
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Commercial Catch in 2005Commercial Catch in 2005

6,183341,954634,90215,1441,167TOTAL

00000Area 10

00000Area 9

6,179272,992607,17413,4361,089Area 8

468,96227,7281,70878Area 7

ChinookChum PinkCohoSockeye 



AreaArea 99
EscapementsEscapements

Owikeno Lake Owikeno Lake 
150,000 sockeye150,000 sockeye

Chuckwalla Chuckwalla 
50,000 chum50,000 chum
375,000 pink375,000 pink

Kilbella Kilbella 
10,000 chum10,000 chum
200,000 pink200,000 pink

McNair McNair 
1,500 chum1,500 chum



Area 9 Sockeye Area 9 Sockeye 
Catch/Escapement/Total StockCatch/Escapement/Total Stock
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Area 10Area 10

Long Lake EscapementLong Lake Escapement
14,000 sockeye14,000 sockeye

Nekite EscapementNekite Escapement
12,700 chum12,700 chum
5,000 pink5,000 pink

Walkum EscapementWalkum Escapement
1,350 chum1,350 chum



Area 10 Sockeye Area 10 Sockeye 
Catch/Escapement/Total StockCatch/Escapement/Total Stock
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Areas 7Areas 7--10 Total Salmon Catches10 Total Salmon Catches

19,829344,431642,68845,6444,778TOTAL

00090Area 10

2,0153392,58213,3811,413Area 9

12,408274,033611,53721,7342,283Area 8

5,40670,05928,56910,5201,082Area 7

ChinookChum PinkCohoSockeye 
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